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Transfer Credits

A maximum of 54 transfer semester hours accepted as lower-division credit from two-year institutions.
Transfer Credit from Rio Salado College

Attempted Earned Points
Course Trans 0.000 Transfer Totals:  0.000 6.000 0.000

GPA

Transfer Credit from Paradise Valley Community College

Attempted Earned Points
Course Trans 0.000 Transfer Totals:  0.000 83.000 0.000

GPA:
External Degrees
Paradise Valley Community College

Assoc App Sci 12115/2023
Degrees Awarded

Degree: Bachelor of Science
Caonfer Date: 121152025

Degree GPA: 3.07

Plan: Computer Science

Ira A Fulton Schools of Engineering
Beginning of Undergraduate Record

2024 Spring

Course Description Attempted Earned Grade Points
CSE 301 Computing Ethics 1.000 1.000 A 3667
CSE 310 Data Structures and 3.000 3.000 c 6.000

Algorithms
CSE 360 Intro to Software 3.000 3.000 B- 8.001

Engineering
CSE 365 Information Assurance 3.000 3.000 B- 8.001
IEE 380 Prob & Stats Engr Prob 3.000 3.000 c 6.000

Solving

Attempted  Earned Points
Term GPA: 244 Term Totals 13.000 13.000 31.669
Cum GPA: 244 Cum Totals 13.000 77.000 31.669
Academic Standing: Good Standing
2024 Summer

Course Description Attempted Earned Grade Points
CSE 340 Principles of 3.000 3.000 B 9.000

Programming Lang

Attempted Earned Points
Term GPA: 300 Term Totals 3.000 3.000 9.000
Cum GPA: 254 Cum Totals 16.000 80.000 40.669
2024 Fall

Course

CSE 330
CSE 355

CSE 469
MAT 343

Term GPA:
Cum GPA:

Description Attempted
Operating Systems 3.000
Intro Theoretical 3.000
Computer Sci

Computer and Network 3.000
Forensics
Applied Linear Algebra 3.000

Academic Standing: Goed Standing

Course
CSE 445

CSE 475
CSE 485

MUS 354
Course Topic:

Term GPA:
Cum GPA:

Academic Standing: Good Standing

DAT 301

Term GPA:
Cum GPA:

Course
CSE 424
CSE 466

CSE 467
CSE 478

CSE 486

Term GPA:
Cum GPA:

ttempted
317 Term Totals 12.000
281 Cum Totals 28.000
2025 Spring

Description Attempted
Distributed Software 3.000
Developmt
Found of Machine 3.000
Leaming
Computer Sci Capstone 3.000
Proj |
Popular Music 3.000
Beatles

Attempted
3.08 Term Totals 12.000
283 Cum Totals 40.000

2025 Summer

D it ’ ted

Exploring Data in R and 4.000
Python

Attempted

400 Term Totals 4000
299 Cum Totals 44,000

2025 Fall
Description Attempted
Computer Networks 3.000
Computer Systems 3.000
Security
Data & Information 3.000
Security
Foundations Data 3.000
Visualization

Computer Sci Capstone 3.000
Proj Il

Attempted
333 Term Totals 12.000
307 Cum Totals 56.000

Academic Standing: Goed Standing

Earned

3.000
3.000

‘5."
> 8
&

3.000 B+
3.000 C+

Earned
12.000
92.000

Earned Grade
3.000

w

3.000

3.000

o F »

3.000

Earned
12.000
104.000

4.000 A

Earned
4000
108.000

Earned Grade

3.000 B
0.000 w
3.000 B+
3.000 B
3.000 A
Earned

12.000

120.000
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Points

12.000
9.000

9.999
6.999

Points
37998
18.667

Points
8.001

12.000
11.001

6.000

Points
37.002
115.669

16.000

Points
16.000
131.669

Points
9.000
0.000

9999
9.000
12.000
Poims

39.999
171.668



