

Arizona State University

Unofficial Transcript

Name: Jhon Reymond Ineri Angoluan
Student ID:

Print Date: 02/17/2026

Transfer Credits

A maximum of 64 transfer semester hours accepted as lower-division credit from two-year institutions.

Transfer Credit from Rio Salado College

Course Trans	0.000	Transfer Totals:	<u>Attempted</u>	<u>Earned</u>	<u>Points</u>
GPA:			0.000	6.000	0.000

Transfer Credit from Paradise Valley Community College

Course Trans	0.000	Transfer Totals:	<u>Attempted</u>	<u>Earned</u>	<u>Points</u>
GPA:			0.000	83.000	0.000
External Degrees					
Paradise Valley Community College					
Assoc App Sci		12/15/2023			

Degrees Awarded

Degree: Bachelor of Science
 Confer Date: 12/15/2025
 Degree GPA: 3.07
 Plan: Computer Science
 Ira A. Fulton Schools of Engineering

Beginning of Undergraduate Record

2024 Spring

Course	Description	Attempted	Earned	Grade	Points
CSE 301	Computing Ethics	1.000	1.000	A-	3.667
CSE 310	Data Structures and Algorithms	3.000	3.000	C	6.000
CSE 360	Intro to Software Engineering	3.000	3.000	B-	8.001
CSE 365	Information Assurance	3.000	3.000	B-	8.001
IEE 380	Prob & Stats Engr Prob Solving	3.000	3.000	C	6.000
		<u>Attempted</u>	<u>Earned</u>		<u>Points</u>
Term GPA:	2.44	Term Totals	13.000	13.000	31.669
Cum GPA:	2.44	Cum Totals	13.000	77.000	31.669

Academic Standing: Good Standing

2024 Summer

Course	Description	Attempted	Earned	Grade	Points
CSE 340	Principles of Programming Lang	3.000	3.000	B	9.000
		<u>Attempted</u>	<u>Earned</u>		<u>Points</u>
Term GPA:	3.00	Term Totals	3.000	3.000	9.000
Cum GPA:	2.54	Cum Totals	16.000	80.000	40.669

2024 Fall

Course	Description	Attempted	Earned	Grade	Points
CSE 330	Operating Systems	3.000	3.000	A	12.000
CSE 355	Intro Theoretical Computer Sci	3.000	3.000	B	9.000
CSE 469	Computer and Network Forensics	3.000	3.000	B+	9.999
MAT 343	Applied Linear Algebra	3.000	3.000	C+	6.999
		<u>Attempted</u>	<u>Earned</u>		<u>Points</u>
Term GPA:	3.17	Term Totals	12.000	12.000	37.998
Cum GPA:	2.81	Cum Totals	28.000	92.000	78.667

Academic Standing: Good Standing

2025 Spring

Course	Description	Attempted	Earned	Grade	Points
CSE 445	Distributed Software Developmt	3.000	3.000	B-	8.001
CSE 475	Found of Machine Learning	3.000	3.000	A	12.000
CSE 485	Computer Sci Capstone Proj I	3.000	3.000	A-	11.001
MUS 354	Popular Music	3.000	3.000	C	6.000
Course Topic:	Beatles				
		<u>Attempted</u>	<u>Earned</u>		<u>Points</u>
Term GPA:	3.08	Term Totals	12.000	12.000	37.002
Cum GPA:	2.89	Cum Totals	40.000	104.000	115.669

Academic Standing: Good Standing

2025 Summer

Course	Description	Attempted	Earned	Grade	Points
DAT 301	Exploring Data in R and Python	4.000	4.000	A	16.000
		<u>Attempted</u>	<u>Earned</u>		<u>Points</u>
Term GPA:	4.00	Term Totals	4.000	4.000	16.000
Cum GPA:	2.99	Cum Totals	44.000	108.000	131.669

2025 Fall

Course	Description	Attempted	Earned	Grade	Points
CSE 434	Computer Networks	3.000	3.000	B	9.000
CSE 466	Computer Systems Security	3.000	0.000	W	0.000
CSE 467	Data & Information Security	3.000	3.000	B+	9.999
CSE 478	Foundations Data Visualization	3.000	3.000	B	9.000
CSE 486	Computer Sci Capstone Proj I	3.000	3.000	A	12.000
		<u>Attempted</u>	<u>Earned</u>		<u>Points</u>
Term GPA:	3.33	Term Totals	12.000	12.000	39.999
Cum GPA:	3.07	Cum Totals	56.000	120.000	171.668

Academic Standing: Good Standing